

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2520 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Sarnam Singh And Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Pradeep Chandra, Vinay Saran

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.**

From the order sheet, it appears that the lower court record has been received but the paper book has not been prepared.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 19.4.2019

Faridul