

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2520 of 1988

Appellant :- Sarnam Singh And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Chandra, Vinay Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Sri Alok Kumar Dubey, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Vinay Saran, learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to prepare appeal.

As prayed, list on 05.08.2019 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 12.7.2019

v.k.updh.