



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2520 of 1988

Sarnam Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pradeep Chandra, Vinay Saran(Senior
Adv.)
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. As per office report, the appellant no. 2 (Lal Singh) has died. Hence, the proceedings of this criminal revision is dismissed as abated against the appellant no. 2.

2. Sri Pradeep Kumar Mishra, Advocate, is present for the appellant no. 1 (Sarnam Singh). He has submitted that Sri Vinay Sharan, Advocate, has been designated as Senior Advocate. Hence, he shall file his fresh Vakalatnama. He seeks two weeks time for the same.

3. List this case after two weeks for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

January 9, 2026

K.K. Maurya