



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2520 of 1988

Sarnam Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pradeep Chandra, Vinay Saran(Senior Adv.)
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the sole appellant (Sarnam Singh).
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file a supplementary affidavit by specifically mentioning the period of incarceration of the appellant (Sarnam Singh) in this offence within a period of two weeks from today.
3. He seeks time for final hearing.
4. Three weeks' time is granted for filing supplementary affidavit.
5. List this case after three weeks for final hearing.
6. Trial court record is already attached.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

January 27, 2026
K.K. Maurya