



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2520 of 1988

Sarnam Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pradeep Chandra, Pradeep Kumar
Mishra, Vinay Saran(Senior Adv.),
Vishwas Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Pradeep Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for appellant no. 1-Sarnam Singh and the learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 8.4.2026 for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 17, 2026

M. Tarik